

Co	onfiden	tiality	/ Requested:
	Yes	N	lo

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1171077

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R					
Address 2:			F6	eet from North /	South Line of Section			
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section			
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from I	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:			
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long: _				
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	/ell #:			
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:					
	_		Producing Formation:					
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	:			
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total C	Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet			
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:Feet					
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:				
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date:								
Deepening Re-perf	•	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan				
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from the					
Commingled	Pormit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	e: bbls			
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used: _					
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite				
☐ ENHR			1					
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:					
_ _			Lease Name:	License #:_				
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West			
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:								

Page Two



Operator Name:			L	ease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East We	est C	County:				
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres	sures, whether sh	ut-in pressur	e reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitted					gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-log	gs@kcc.ks.go	. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	No	L		n (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes Yes	No No					
List All E. Logs Run:								
		(CASING REC	ORD Ne	w Used			
		· ·		ıctor, surface, inte	ermediate, producti		T	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casin Set (In O.D		Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADD	ITIONAL CEN	MENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cem	ent #	Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
1 lag on zono								
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?			Yes	No (If No, ski)	o questions 2 ar	nd 3)
Does the volume of the to		•				_	o question 3)	(" 100 ")
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the c	hemical disclo	sure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bri Footage of Each Int				cture, Shot, Cement		d Depth
	, ,				,		,	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Pa	acker At:	Liner Run:			
						Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef		cing Method: owing	Pumping	Gas Lift C	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	as Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DIODOCITI	ON OF CAS:		, 4 CT - 1		TION:		DRODUCTIO	AN INTEDVAL.
Vented Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease	Open Ho		IOD OF COMPLE \Box		nmingled	PHODUCIIC	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (S	necify)	(Submit		mit ACO-4)		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 03, 2013

Leah A. Kasten CMX, Inc. 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 300B WICHITA, KS 67206

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-24087-00-00 Johnny B. Goode 1 SE/4 Sec.06-35S-11W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Leah A. Kasten

Conductor and Rat Hole Drilling, Landfill Gas Drilling and Well Construction Nationwide

	177
Date	Invoice #
10/7/2013	10814

Bill To	
CMX Oil & Gas Exploration 1700 N Waterfront Parkway Bldg 300, Suite B Wichita KS 67206	

Legal Description	Orde	ered By	Terms	Field Ticket	Lease Name	Drill Rig				
Sec.6-35S-11W	Dean	Vesquez	Net 30	8164	Johnny B Good #1					
Item		Q	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Description						
Conductor 16" pipe Ream Hole 60" X 5' Dirt Removal Mud/Water Welder Grout Deliver Grout Cover Plate Safety Ring			60	Drilled 60' of 32" hole for continuished 60' of 16" Condu Ream Hole Furnished 5' X 5' tinhorn Provided Labor and Equipm Furnished Mud, Water, & T Welder Furnished grout Deliver grout to location Cover Plate Safety Ring	ctor Hole Pipe nent for dirt removal and clea	nup				
Thank you for your bu	siness.				Subtotal	\$9,550.00				
					Sales Tax (7.1	5%) \$269.9				
					Total	\$9,819.91				



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1000793	09/26/2013
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INVOICE NUME	ER

1718 - 91296494

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

Johnny B Goode 1

B CMX INC

1 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 300 STE B s

COUNTY STATE

Barber

L WICHITA

KS

KS US 67206

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

o ATTN:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

JOB CONTACT

LEASE NAME

LOCATION

								3
JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TE	rms	DUE 1	DATE
40644601	19843				Net -	30 days	10/26,	/2013
	<u> </u>		QTY	U of M	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE	AMOUNT
or Service Dates	s: 09/25/2013 to 0	9/25/2013						
040644601								
171807149A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	09/25/2013						
Cement 8 5/8 Surfa	-	00/10/10 10						
A-Con Blend Comm	ion		245.00	EA		9.90	!	2,425.5
Common Cement			200.00			8.80		1,760.0
Celloflake			112.00			2.04	Ŀ	227.9
Calcium Chloride			1,069.00			0.58		617.3
Top Rubber Cmt P			1.00 3.00		1	123.75 79.75		123 239
Centralizer 8 5/8 x			1.00			173.25		173
8 5/8"" Basket (Bl	•		1.00		1	154.00		154
	Float Valve 8 5/8(Blu (PU, cars one way)"		55.00			2.34		128
leavy Equipment N			165.00			3.85		635
	el. Chgs., per ton mil		1,152.00			0.88	l	1,013
Depth Charge; 501			1.00			660.02		660
Blending & Mixing			445.00	BAG		0.77	1	342
lug Container Util.	=		1.00	EA		137.50	ą.	137
-	r, first 8 hrs on loc.		1.00	EA		96.25		96
* *								
PLEASE REMIT		SEND OTHER CORRES		0:	SUB TO	TAL		8,735.
	SERVICES, LP	BASIC ENERGY SERVIOL CHERRY ST, ST	ICES,LP			TAX		359
PO BOX 84190		FORT WORTH, TX 76			OTCB #6			9 094

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102

INVOICE TOTAL

9,094.92

BASIC 10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 07149 A

0.		SERVICES Pho PING & WIRELINE	ne 620-672-1	201			DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 4 . 25		WELL X	LD P	ROD INJ	□ WDW		STOMER DER NO.:				
CUSTOMER (N/X.	1016.			LEASE /	HAIRL	B. Ga	CDE		WELL NO. /	/
ADDRESS	1				COUNTY Z	ARB) FR	STATE	Ks.		
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CRI	EW <i>[= 5</i>	REU. NAK	GUEZ PAI	IF (1RHUES	,
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE: /	MA	- 8.7/2	, "5.7."	, <i>*</i>		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUI	PMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 6-25-	DATE / S	PM 7 C	
3758/2	4		-			[ARRIVED AT	JOB	-	AM 313	30
19849-19843	4					[START OPER	RATION (AW 5 .3	30)
<u> 19831 - 19862</u> 19960 - 210 1 0	4					[FINISH OPER	RATION		PM 7.5	30
111010-01010	17-1	<u> </u>					RELEASED	1		PM /C	
							MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	N	IATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVICE	ES USE	D	UNIT	IGNED: 1) LO (WELL OWNE	UNIT PRIC			
PIOI 6	- CON	RIFNIN COM	Mon			SK	245		1	4411)	ce
Piana	4	UNI COTT.	, nonc			SK	200			3,200.	12
CC 102 C	ELLO	FIAKE	~			16	112			4/14.	40
CC 109 C	ALCIL	IM CHLORIDE	=			16	1069		1	1,22	45
2F 105 7	OP RL	BRER CATT. 1	10G. E	78"		EA	1			1225	100
0 F 1453 F	APPER	TUPE INSER	T FLOAT	VAL.	WF 856"	EA				280	br
7F1773 6	ENTRA	VIZER ESE	"×12/4	11	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	EH	3			4/35.	ريز.
7 F 1903 F	SHSKE	T. 8 5/2"				EA	1			315	c
E 100 F	PICKUP	NICEHGE				1111	55			233	75
E 101 1	-		MILEAC	7/-	······································	MI	165.			1,155	20
E 113 B	JULK I	ELIVERY	17 1.			TM	1,152		1	1,273	OC
E 201 D	EITH	CHARGE 500	1-1000			FK	1115			1/100	12
7. 040 D	CEKII)(1	CATAMER CH	HARCK-	-		NK R	445			250	10
E 307 1	SED UI	"CAPIAINER CH	ARCK			F 47			\vdash	175	13
	JUNIC	COCKVI	X / X			F- F-1	<i>F</i>				
									11		
							ll	SUB TO	#	077	<u></u>
СНЕМІ	CAL / ACID D	ATA:						SUB TO	1	8735	, 3
				1	VICE & EQUIP	MENT		X ON \$		N/	
				MAT	ERIALS		%TA)	X ON \$			_
			}					TC	TAL		
	24	- A							1		ł
SERVICE		3//0	THE ABOVE N	MATER	IIAI AND SER	VICE	V 1, ,	ı			

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE /

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	MV	INC.	ille de l'ille et et word de	Lease No.	ase No.									
Lease					Well#					9-25-2013				
Field Proper	Station	PRAT	r. Ks.		•	Casing5/	<u>',''</u>	Depth					State Ks.	
Type Job					mation	1012	/		Legal De	scription //				
PIPI	E DATA	PERI	ORATIN	IG DATA		FLUID L	ISED				TREA	4-1-1	RESUME	All Sales Sales
Castor Size	Subing Size	ze Shots/F	it C	ntt-	Agig.	55K5. F	1 - Cc	51		RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP	
DEST. 5	Depth	From	T		Pro	Pada 2.	4/7C	UFT.	Max				5 Min.	
Volume BB	Volume	From	G	m11 -	Pad		DAIN		Min S	= <i>L</i>	32	.2	10 Min.	**
Max Press	Max Press	s From	To		Frac		Oli	~7	Avg				15 Min.	Texter.
Well Connecti	on Annulus V	ol. From	T	Ö					HHP Used	. 1			Annulus F	Pressure
Ploa Popths	Packer De	epth From	Т		Flus	h 62 B	BL_		Gas Volun				Total Load	
Customer Rep	oresentative `	DEON		Station	Maba			DLE	4	Trea	ater /	LESO	Eg	
Service Units		19889	198			4	210	10		_				
Driver Names	Casing	MARQUEZ Tubing		PHYE	= (TRAVES	_		-	<u> </u>				
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. P	umped		Rate						ce Log		122
3:30PM							0	12	OCATI					TING
5:30Pm							KU	Na	4 15			"y 32	/#	
			<u> </u>				CE	NTT.	<u> </u>	0,0	10	74-11		
							130	SK	 4	`				
7:45 PM								X7.	DNI				0,01	NOIC
5.00PM	/1.5.0	· ·	- 4	5		/_	Fla	OK.	AHEA		1.//	KCHK	CIRC.	WIKIG
3.29Pm	300		 	8		0	MI	V 2	455K		1-0	ONC	212	DPG
5:30PM 5:48PM	200	-	- 4	7	4		WIN	12	005KS		ONI		015	6 PPG
5.55PM	Ju		^				7)*	20F	> T. R		20	_	<u>0-10</u>	wire -
7:01 PM				2	(e			T DIS		31 VII		JT	
1:04 m			2	0		5	0.00		PRE			1175		
7:11 PM	400		T	55			S	100		ITE			1251077 1007	
7:15 PM	400			\mathcal{A}	ć		PL	UG	Dai	NI	- H	ELN	 	
							CII	RC:	THRU	Jò	B			
							CI	RC.	30 B	BL	To	PIT		
											-			
									X	B(CON	PLETE	<u> </u>	r _e
											IH	ANKS		
			<u> </u>									EVE	ULE	SLEY
			ļ									Ü.		
1004	4 NIT LU	vov 61		v 0612	. D	att I/C C	710	1 00-	12 462)_C_7	2 120	11 a Ca	v (620)	672-5383
1024	4 IVL 111V	vay U I V	U. D.	כוסט אי	- 1 1 3	att. NO C	444	- 0 0	TJ 7 (UZ)	<i>77</i>	て 「乙し	7 T Cl.	κ (UZU)	3123303



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1000793	10/09/2013

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 91305524

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B CMX INC

1 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 300 STE B

~ WICHITA

KS US

67206

o ATTN:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME

Johnny B. Goode 1

LOCATION

COUNTY

Barber

STATE

T

E

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

	EQUIPMENT #	PURCAMBA	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE		
40649041	19843				Net - 30 days	11/08/2013		
			QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
or Service Dates	:: 10/04/2013 to 10	/04/2013		ļ				
040649041								
171809122A Ceme	ent-New Well Casing/Pi 10	0/04/2013						
Cement 5 1/2" Long	gstring	15				£840		
8 8			j					
AA2 Cement			275.00		10.88	,		
Salt			1,382.00		0.32	1		
Gilsonite			1,375.00		0.43	ľ		
C-41P			52.00		2.56			
FLA-322			130.00		4.80	ł		
Cement Friction Red			78.00		3.84			
_	& Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu		1.00		256.01			
"5 1/2"" Basket (Blu			2.00	EA	185.61			
"Auto Fill Float Shoe	•		1.00		230.41			
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2""	(Blue)"		7.00		70.40	1		
Mud Flush			500.00		0.55	1		
Heavy Equipment M	•		110.00		4.48 0.90	ı		
Blending & Mixing S	•		275.00 712.00	BAG EA	1.02	Į.		
• •	el. Chgs., per ton mil		1.00		1,843.24			
Depth Charge; 5001		2	1.00		1,643.24	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Plug Container Util. "Service Supervisor,			1.00	EA	112.00			
"Unit Mileage Chg (F			55.00	MI	2.72			
Offic whicage Chg (i	o, cais one way,		33.33	1411	2.72	170.0		
						+01		
						_0 V		

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 FORT WORTH, TX 76102

SUB TOTAL TAX

382.94

INVOICE TOTAL

10,822.36

BASIC 10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 09122 A

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

The same and	PRESSUR	E PUMI	PING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO					
DATE OF 10-4-13 DISTRICT PRIHE						NEW OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER WELL WELL PROD								
CUSTOMER CIIIX						LEASE JOHNNY B. Goode / WELL NO.								
ADDRESS						COUNTY BARBERS STATE US								
CITY STATE						SERVICE CREW Sylling, Edunto SEF-								
AUTHORIZED B	Υ					JOB TYPE:	CN	W 5/2	Le 109 S. J					
EQUIPMENT	#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 10-9 13	TE AM TIME				
4889-198	93	45	£ •					ARRIVED AT		AM 8.00				
1826-19	160	47						START OPER	IATION	AM PM // 4				
37900	/							FINISH OPER	IATION /	AM //25				
								RELEASED	10-5-1	77.7				
									STATION TO WEL					
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.		N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	CES US	ED	UNIT	WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR, CON UNIT PRICE	TRACTOR OR AGEN				
REF. NO.	170			AND SERVI	OE3 03		SK		ONT PRICE					
0 05	111.		CMF				5 K	225		3 825 C				
- 111		7	/ 2 7				1/4	1382		6910				
2671		7414	-1			-	16	1375		921 2				
- W2 =	14	IR					15	52		2086				
C129	714	- 3	22				15	130		9750				
(112	Cm7	7	Dict -2- R-C.				15	78	Ì	4680				
F 407	LAK	611	land Plus X B	AF1/2	5/	,	917	/		40000				
1901	BASI	104		Ţ.			57	Z		580 U				
125/	Muts	Ŧ1	11 Shoe TUT	ON			74			360 U				
1651	10-11						511	7		770 0				
15-1	13100) <u>Z</u>	<u> J. C. C </u>				1000	500		7300				
101	4000	5,	17			•	in	110		7/00				
240	12/6	7 1	1- Minen			**	3/1	275		1 1200				
11 -1 -1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	BUIK	<u> </u>	1				7m	7/2		2 2000				
= 206 : 504	10,141		Gine 2000-6	E = 61.			94			7511				
309	Seki	روب	S. James Co. C.				54			176 81				
400	Buck	1 12	cia J				mi	55		233 7				
	EMICAL /	ACID DA	ATA:						SUB TOTAL	p, 439, 4				
		_		1	SE	RVICE & EQUI	PMENT	, %TAX		<u> </u>				
				1	MA	TERIALS		%TAX	ON,\$					
]				1170	JE TOTAL					
ERVICE	1	27	1/// 5	THE ABOVI	E MATE	RIAL AND SEF	IVICE	1110	1 / MADO	111				

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer						Lease No.							Date							
Topic Coll						Well # /							,		,					
	To h Nr #3 Stati		1000	ude	<u> </u>	/		1					10	1	•	-/	3			
Field Order	<u> </u>																			
Type Job	NW	5	1/2 4	eng S	1	24			For	mation				Legal Do	escriptic	on -	//			
	E DATA		PERI	FORAT	ΓING	NG DATA FLUID USED					TREATMENT RESUME									
Casing Size	Tubing 9	Tubing Size Shots/Ft						Acid			RATE PRESS				ISIP	1				
Depth/88	Depth		From		То		Pro	Pre Pad			Max	Max			5 Min. 🔪					
Volume 3	Volume	Volume			То			Pad			Min			•	10 Min.					
Max Press	ress Max Press		From	From		Го		ac		Avg					15 Min.					
Well Connecti	nection Annulus Vol.		From	From To							HHP Used					Annulus Pressure				
Plug Depth	Depth / Packer Depth Fr		From	From To		Flush		ısh	Gas Volu		ime		,	Total Load						
Customer Re		-75-105	_	Station Manager			E Scott			Treater 206-01			+ 6/10							
	ervice Units 37900 19 XX9 19		1984	/3	198	26	19860						(
Driver Names	Sullin		P/4.	.20		5	C1	- (*)												
Time	Casing Pressure		ubing essure	Bbls	. Purr	ped		Rate				,	Service	e Loa		2233				
9.30	2.30						-		ON he lot nette											
											7	1		100				10.00		
									0.	. ז	127	-40	-1	2 15						
													~			70				
950									CAS	1110	on L	Botto	ml							
10:00						4				1	Par anc csc.									
10:40	100				5	5		4.5		St SPACER										
					12		•		SK	m	on Huch									
			کے ا			,				leacu										
							5.	mi	nix 225 sk AA-7 cont a							3 Dir.				
			5					Cost			mix & Sut down wash, pand, Kir									
(.									Rela	ase	01	,				//	مريون	eret.		
								6	14	Di	0. 1									
_(250			1	29)			Lifi		05,	•								
1	600	L						4	So	w) [lite									
11:25	2,000			1	23	3			Phy	d	(oa)		10000							
					2			2	nh		eH w	/30	ct 60	Maca	r f					
				***	5				Dla	N	Und	200								
											500	6	en H	st.			200			
	_												4		Le	-7)			
												e e un		V						
7)			-								15					3000				

